Power Flex
Industrial
Cables
Product Guide
Industrial Cables
Flexible, reliable, ready for industry.
Power Flex cables are designed for low voltage industrial installations where performance
and durability are essential. With European engineering and local availability, the range

Roll Lengths 1000M, 500M, 100M, Cut Lengths
Cable Marking
TOP CABLE XTREM H07RN-F 450/750V 3G2,5 mm2 AENOR <HAR> IEC 60245 TOP CABLE Xtrem H07RN-F 450/750 V 3G2,5
mm2 E-022-14-10764 CE DOP TC003 Eca MADE IN SPAIN 3624 2023YEAR 2797(Meter Marked)
Meter marked
APPLICATIONS
Inline Submersible pumps in deep water installations (AD8), Deep wells, Water filtration and drinking water
Electric motors, CNC Machines, Industrial applications, Factories, Indoor & Outdoor use
Power supply for hand held machinery, including welding, heavy duty extension cords, long service life, reusable
Aquaculture, fish farms, shrimp farms, and „living“ water (with presence of micro-organisms and aquatic species)
TROPAC.COM.AU Version 1.0.0 4
500M SUBMERSIBLE
HEAVY-DUTY FLEXIBLE POWER
XTREM® H07RN-F
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Max amps* Voltage drop (V/A -km) Weight (kg/km)
H071C16.TC 1 x 16 11.2 110 2.68 775
H071C25.TC 1 x 25 13 147 1.73 1080
H071C35.TC 1 x 35 14.6 183 1.23 1610
H071C50.TC 1 x 50 17 231 0.86 2100
H071C70.TC 1 x 70 19.1 292 0.603 185
H071C95.TC 1 x 95 21.4 351 0.457 280
H071C120.TC 1 x 120 23.3 418 0.357 395
H072C1.0.TC 2 x 1 7.7 19 45.1 75
H072C1.5.TC 2 x 1.5 8.5 24 34 100
H072C2.5.TC 2 x 2.5 10.1 32 20.4 145
H072C4.0.TC 2 x 4.0 11.8 43 12.7 200
H073G1.0.TC 3G 1 8.3 16 45.1 95
H073G1.5.TC 3G 1.5 9.3 20 34 125
H073G2.5.TC 3G 2.5 11.1 27 20.4 185
H073G4.0.TC 3G 4.0 12.7 36 12.7 260
H073G6.0.TC 3G 6.0 14.3 46 8.45 335
H073G10.TC 3G 10 19.6 66 4.42 630
H074G1.5.TC 4G 1.5 10.4 20 33.9 160
H074G2.5.TC 4G 2.5 12.1 27 20.3 225
H074G4.0.TC 4G 4.0 14 36 12.6 320
H074G6.0.TC 4G 6.0 15.7 46 8.41 425
H074G10.TC 4G 10 21.4 66 4.87 775
H074G16.TC 4G 16 24.6 87 2.8 1080
H074G25.TC 4G 25 29.5 116 1.8 1610
H074G35.TC 4G 35 32.7 144 1.28 2100
H075G1.5.TC 5G 1.5 11.3 20 33.9 185
H075G2.5.TC 5G 2.5 13.5 27 20.3 280
H075G4.0.TC 5G 4.0 15.6 36 12.6 395
H075G6.0.TC 5G 6.0 17.7 46 8.41 530
H075G10.TC 5G 10 23.9 66 4.87 945
H077G1.5.TC 7G 1.5 15 20 30.7 315
H077G2.5.TC 7G 2.5 17.1 27 18.4 435
H0712G1.5.TC 12G 1.5 17.5 20 30.7 445
Beyond its extreme water rating, XTREM® offers a crucial advantage
in Total Cost of Ownership (TCO). The robust outer sheath provides
exceptional, long-term resistance to abrasive wear, oils, chemicals,
and continuous UV exposure. This resilience minimizes cable

KEY BENEFITS
Versatile Resilience Wide temperature span (-40°C to +80°C) minimizes SKU complexity
Oil/UV Resistant Sheath integrity maintained in demanding factory and outdoor settings
TROPAC.COM.AU Version 1.0.0 8
The series offers immense operational versatility that directly impacts
inventory management and procurement time. The wide temperature
rating supports both fixed service down to -40°C and flexing services
down to -25°C. The sheath is both oil and UV-resistant, safeguarding
the cable against industrial fluids and outdoor exposure, ensuring
safety compliance (IEC 60332-1-2) across the full spectrum of your
automation applications.
BROAD-RANGE AUTOMATION
SIGNAL RELIABILITY
Power Flex Control Series
Product Code Cross-section (mm²) Overall Diameter (mm) Weight (kg/km)
PF02/0.5 2 x 0.5 5.5 48
PF03/0.5 3G 0.5 5.5 48
PF04/0.5 4G 0.5 6 56
PF05/0.5 5G 0.5 6.5 66
PF07/0.5 7G 0.5 7.4 86
PF12/0.5 12G 0.5 9.6 140
Product Code Cross-section (mm²) Overall Diameter (mm) Weight (kg/km)
PF02/0.75 2 x 0.75 5.4 45
PF03/0.75 3G 0.75 6 60
PF04/0.75 4G 0.75 6.8 74
PF05/0.75 5G 0.75 7.4 88
PF07/0.75 7G 0.75 8 112
PF12/0.75 12G 0.75 10.8 188
PF18/0.75 18G 0.75 12.7 270
Product Code Cross-section (mm²) Overall Diameter (mm) Weight (kg/km)
PF02/1.0 2 x 1.0 5.7 53
PF03/1.0 3G 1.0 6.4 69
PF04/1.0 4G 1.0 7.3 88
Product Code Cross-section (mm²) Overall Diameter (mm) Weight (kg/km)
PF02/1.5 2 x 1.5 7.3 94
PF03/1.5 3G 1.5 7.3 94
PF04/1.5 4G 1.5 7.9 114
Product Code Cross-section (mm²) Overall Diameter (mm) Weight (kg/km)
PF04/2.5 4G 2.5 9.9 180
PF05/2.5 5G 2.5 11 220
PF12/2.5 12G 2.5 16.4 490
PF18/2.5 18G 2.5 19.6 710
TROPAC.COM.AU Version 1.0.0 8
UNIVERSAL GREEN/YELLOW GROUNDING WIRE
TOPFLEX® EARTH
CONSTRUCTION

PACKAGING
Roll Lengths 500M, 100M, Cut Lengths
Meter marking
TOP CABLE FLEXTEL 200 VV-K 0.6/1KV 12G1.5 MM2 DOP TC014 Eca MADE IN SPAIN 39909
2023YEAR 0229M (Meter mark)
APPLICATIONS
Connecting motors and frequency converters
Complex layouts requiring flexible cables
Connection of machinery parts in manufacturing
Industrial use, factories, workshops
High level of protection, extremely versatile
Music and sound production, lighting, theatre
Product Code Cross-section (mm²) Overall Diameter (mm) Weight (kg/km)
CC06/1.5 6G 1.5 9.5 155
CC07/1.5 7G 1.5 9.5 170
CC12/1.5 12G 1.5 11.9 270
CC19/1.5 19G 1.5 14.5 405
CC27/1.5 27G 1.5 17.4 550
Product Code Cross-section (mm²) Overall Diameter (mm) Weight (kg/km)
CC07/2.5 7G 2.5 11.4 260
CC12/2.5 12G 2.5 14.3 415
CC08/2.5 8G 2.5 12.5 300
CC19/2.5 12G 2.5 17.9 635
CC27/1.5 27G 1.5 17.4 550
TROPAC.COM.AU Version 1.0.0 12
The TOXFREE® EARTH FLEX is a Halogen-Free grounding wire
featuring a tinned copper conductor. This design mitigates premature

Cable Marking
TOP CABLE TOXFREE ZH N2XH FLEX 0.6/1 KV rxs mm2 IEC 60502 IEC 60332-3-22 / 90°C DOP TC005_8 B2ca-s1a, d1, a1 MADE
IN SPAIN XXXXX aaaa meter / Logo AENOR, Logo CEmix, XXXXX-No
Meter Marked
APPLICATIONS
Supplying electricity in buildings & civil engineering works, limiting the generation and spread of fire & smoke
Industrial use & public places: hospitals, schools, museums, airports, bus terminals, shopping malls, offices, and laboratories
Safety cable in the event of fire that does not emit toxic or corrosive gases; enables visibility for emergency exits
Protection for public health and electronic equipment
Installation conditions: open air, buried in conduit, fixed protected installations
TROPAC.COM.AU Version 1.0.0 14
LOW SMOKE HALOGEN
FREE SAFETY CABLE
TOXFREE® ZH N2XH FLEX
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Max amps* Voltage drop (V/A -km) Weight (kg/km)
N2XH.1C10 10 8.2 67 4.23 135
N2XH.1C16 16 9.2 110 2.68 190
N2XH.1C25 25 10.9 147 1.73 285
N2XH.1C35 35 11.8 183 1.23 380
N2XH.1C50 50 13.5 231 0.86 520
N2XH.1C70 70 15.4 292 0.603 710
N2XH.1C95 95 17.2 351 0.457 925
N2XH.1C120 120 19.1 418 0.357 1165
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Max amps* Voltage drop (V/A -km) Weight (kg/km)
N2XH.2C1.5 2 x 1.5 7.3 24 34 80
N2XH.2C2.5 2 x 2.5 8.6 32 20.4 115
N2XH.2C6.0 2 x 6 10.5 57.25 8.45 205
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Max amps* Voltage drop (V/A -km) Weight (kg/km)
N2XH.3G1.5 3G 1.5 11.3 20 34 110
N2XH.3G2.5 3G 2.5 12.1 27 20.4 145
N2XH.3G4.0 3G 4.0 12.2 36 12.7 200
N2XH.3G6.0 3G 6.0 13.4 46 8.45 265
N2XH.3G16 3G 16 16.8 91 2.68 405
N2XH.4G1.5 4G 1.5 11.7 20 29.3 130
N2XH.4G2.5 4G 2.5 12.2 27 17.7 175
N2XH.5G1.5 5G 1.5 13.1 20 29.3 155
N2XH.5G2.5 5G 2.5 14.4 27 17.7 215
N2XH.5G4.0 5G 4.0 14.8 36 11 300
N2XH.5G6.0 5G 6.0 16.3 46 7.23 405
N2XH.5G10 5G 10 18 66 4.23 625
The XLPE insulation and Fire Retardant characteristics ensure
electrical integrity is maximized. This TOXFREE® cable represents
the ultimate investment in risk mitigation and TCO reduction by
securing human safety and preventing secondary fire damage to

Cable Marking
TOP CABLE TOXFREE MARINE XZ1-K (AS) 0.6/1kV nxs mm2 IEC 60092-353 IEC 6033203022 / 90°C DOP TC005_8 B2ca-s1a, d1,
a1 MADE IN SPAIN XXXXX aaaa meter / Logo AENOR, Logo CMim, XXXXX-NO
Meter Marked
TROPAC.COM.AU Version 1.0.0 18
The cable’s performance features actively prevent corrosive gas
damage (IEC 60754-2) and maintain high visibility during a fire event.
Comprehensive AS/NZS and global marine-specific certifications
significantly simplify compliance and global project approval, while
the XLPE insulation ensures 90°C power reliability and long-term
operational integrity.
THE MARINE POWER CABLE
FOR CLASS VESSELS
TOXFREE® MARINE XZ1-K (AS)
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Max amps* Voltage drop (V/A -km) Weight (kg/km)
LSZH.SD10 10 8.2 67 4.23 135
LSZH.SD16 16 9.2 110 2.68 190
LSZH.SD25 25 10.9 147 1.73 285
LSZH.SD35 35 11.8 183 1.23 380
LSZH.SD50 50 13.5 231 0.86 520
LSZH.SD70 70 15.4 292 0.603 710
LSZH.SD95 95 17.2 351 0.457 925
LSZH.SD120 120 19.1 418 0.357 1165
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Max amps* Voltage drop (V/A -km) Weight (kg/km)
LSZH.2C1.5 2 x 1.5 7.3 24 34 80
LSZH.2C2.5 2 x 2.5 8.6 32 20.4 115
LSZH.2C6.0 2 x 6 10.5 57.25 8.45 205
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Max amps* Voltage drop (V/A -km) Weight (kg/km)
LSZH.4G1.5 4G 1.5 11.7 20 29.3 130
LSZH.4G2.5 4G 2.5 12.2 27 17.7 175
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Max amps* Voltage drop (V/A -km) Weight (kg/km)
LSZH.3G1.5 3G 1.5 11.3 20 34 110
LSZH.3G2.5 3G 2.5 12.1 27 20.4 145
LSZH.3G4.0 3G 4.0 12.2 36 12.7 200
LSZH.3G6.0 3G 6.0 13.4 46 8.45 265
LSZH.3G16 3G 16 16.8 91 2.68 405
Product code Cross-section mm2 Overall Diameter Max amps* Voltage drop (V/A -km) Weight (kg/km)
LSZH.5G1.5 5G 1.5 13.1 20 29.3 155
LSZH.5G2.5 5G 2.5 14.4 27 17.7 215
LSZH.5G4.0 5G 4.0 14.8 36 11 300
LSZH.5G6.0 5G 6.0 16.3 46 7.23 405
LSZH.5G10 5G 10 18 66 4.23 625
TROPAC.COM.AU Version 1.0.0 18
Technical Sales Support
1300 876 722